
Oswego (6-10) -vs- RIT (8-8)
3/25/2026 at Rochester, N.Y. (RIT Baseball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sly Cash (1-0)
Loss: Danny Moccio (0-2)
Save: Joseph Wozny (1)
HBP: Danny Moccio, Kyle Stella, Dylan Joseph, Ryan Merkov
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Walter Bissett First: Richard Antonio 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Weather: 51 degrees, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Oswego 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 13 2
RIT 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 4 X 10 10 0

Oswego 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Mayer lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Matt Carner rf 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
Daniel Winchester ss 4 0 3 0 0 1 0
Emil Sander cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Brendan Mair c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Ben Rollison c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Thomas Harrington rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harry Uvena lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brogan Olson dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Jaxson Mayo 1b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Hudson Meyer 3b/2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Ynoa ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Grayson Giddings 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ricky Fasitta 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Dempsey ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ronan Rowe 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Benjamin Silverman ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Danny Moccio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Krull p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Stella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 13 3 0 10 9

2B: Brogan Olson (1)
SH: Daniel Winchester (1); Emil Sander (1)
CS: Thomas Harrington (1)
HBP: Thomas Harrington (1); Harry Uvena (1)
E: Grayson Giddings (1); Ronan Rowe (1)
DP: 1

RIT 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trent Rapp 1b 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
Max Matteucci dh 5 1 2 2 0 2 0
Jarin Moses 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Jackson Rusiecki rf 5 3 3 2 0 1 2
Charlie Slaymaker ss/3b 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Roberto Reade c 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Jack Williams pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Braegelmann c 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
Dewey Rautzhan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
    Evan Kurtz ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Mikey Zacher cf 2 1 0 0 1 2 1
Brady Majchrowicz lf 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
Sly Cash p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Joseph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Merkov p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joseph Wozny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 10 10 8 4 13 9

3B: Jackson Rusiecki (1)
HR: Trent Rapp (1)
SF: Isaac Braegelmann (1)
SB: Jack Williams (1)
CS: Jarin Moses (1); Charlie Slaymaker (1)
HBP: Jarin Moses (1); Roberto Reade (1); Mikey Zacher (1); Brady
Majchrowicz (1)
PO: Jarin Moses (1)
DP: 2

Oswego IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Danny Moccio (L, 0-2) 2.2 1 4 4 2 5 1 0 3 0 8 13 1 0 51
Matthew Krull 3.1 3 1 1 2 7 2 0 0 0 14 16 3 1 65
Kyle Stella 2.0 6 5 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 12 14 4 1 24
Totals 10 10 9 4 13 4 0 4 0 34 43 8 2 140

RIT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sly Cash (W, 1-0) 3.0 4 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 12 13 2 3 60
Dylan Joseph 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 6 0 3 20
Ryan Merkov 1.0 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 9 2 0 20
Joseph Wozny (S, 1) 3.0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 2 40
Totals 13 3 3 0 10 0 0 2 0 35 39 6 8 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Oswego - Top of 1st OSW RIT
Ryan Mayer struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Daniel Winchester singled to third base (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Emil Sander grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Daniel Winchester advanced to second. 0 0
Brendan Mair flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0

RIT - Bottom of 1st OSW RIT
Trent Rapp struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Max Matteucci struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Jarin Moses walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Jarin Moses out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing, picked off. 0 0

Oswego - Top of 2nd OSW RIT
Thomas Harrington grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Brogan Olson doubled to left center (1-1 BF). 0 0
Jaxson Mayo singled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBFFFBFB); Brogan Olson scored. 1 0
Hudson Meyer singled to left field (1-2 KBF); Jaxson Mayo advanced to second. 1 0
Grayson Giddings struck out looking (2-2 KBFBFK). 1 0
Ryan Mayer flied out to rf (1-2 SBKFF). 1 0

RIT - Bottom of 2nd OSW RIT
Jackson Rusiecki struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 1 0
Charlie Slaymaker reached first on an error by 2b (2-2 BKSB). 1 0
Roberto Reade hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); Charlie Slaymaker advanced to second. 1 0
Dewey Rautzhan struck out swinging; Charlie Slaymaker  caught stealing  c to 3b, double play. 1 0

Oswego - Top of 3rd OSW RIT
Daniel Winchester struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBFFFS). 1 0
Emil Sander grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBFF). 1 0
Brendan Mair struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0

RIT - Bottom of 3rd OSW RIT
Mikey Zacher walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 0
Brady Majchrowicz hit by pitch (1-0 H); Mikey Zacher advanced to second. 1 0
Trent Rapp flied out to rf (1-0 B); Mikey Zacher advanced to third. 1 0
Max Matteucci struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS); Brady Majchrowicz advanced to second; Mikey Zacher
scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
Jarin Moses hit by pitch (1-2 KFH). 1 1
Jackson Rusiecki tripled to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 KFBB); Jarin Moses scored; Brady Majchrowicz scored. 1 3
Matthew Krull to p for Danny Moccio. 1 3
Charlie Slaymaker struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2 FK); Jackson Rusiecki scored. 1 4
Roberto Reade walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Charlie Slaymaker advanced to second, advanced to third on a wild
pitch. 1 4
Dewey Rautzhan struck out looking (1-2 BFKFK). 1 4

Oswego - Top of 4th OSW RIT
Dylan Joseph to p for Sly Cash. 1 4
Thomas Harrington hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 4
Brogan Olson struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 4
Thomas Harrington out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 4
Jaxson Mayo grounded out to p (2-1 KBB). 1 4



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

RIT - Bottom of 4th OSW RIT
Ben Rollison to c for Brendan Mair. 1 4
Mikey Zacher struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 4
Brady Majchrowicz grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 4
Trent Rapp homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 1 5
Max Matteucci singled to second base (0-2 KK). 1 5
Jarin Moses singled to shortstop (0-0); Max Matteucci advanced to second. 1 5
Jackson Rusiecki lined out to cf (3-2 BKFFBB). 1 5

Oswego - Top of 5th OSW RIT
Hudson Meyer grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 1 5
Ricky Fasitta pinch hit for Grayson Giddings. 1 5
Ricky Fasitta grounded out to 3b (0-2 SF). 1 5
Ryan Mayer struck out looking (2-2 FBSFBK). 1 5

RIT - Bottom of 5th OSW RIT
Ricky Fasitta to 2b. 1 5
Charlie Slaymaker struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 1 5
Roberto Reade walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 1 5
Jack Williams pinch ran for Roberto Reade. 1 5
Dewey Rautzhan struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBS). 1 5
Jack Williams stole second. 1 5
Mikey Zacher struck out looking (2-2 KBKBFK). 1 5

Oswego - Top of 6th OSW RIT
Isaac Braegelmann to c for Jack Williams. 1 5
Ryan Merkov to p for Dylan Joseph. 1 5
Evan Kurtz to ss for Charlie Slaymaker. 1 5
Charlie Slaymaker to 3b for Dewey Rautzhan. 1 5
Daniel Winchester singled, bunt (0-0). 1 5
Emil Sander singled, bunt (1-1 BK); Daniel Winchester advanced to second. 1 5
Ben Rollison popped out to 1b (1-0 B). 1 5
Harry Uvena pinch hit for Thomas Harrington. 1 5
Harry Uvena hit by pitch (1-0 H); Emil Sander advanced to second; Daniel Winchester advanced to third. 1 5
Brogan Olson lined into double play 1b (0-1 K); Harry Uvena out on the play. 1 5

RIT - Bottom of 6th OSW RIT
Matt Carner to rf for Ryan Mayer. 1 5
Harry Uvena to lf. 1 5
Brady Majchrowicz struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 5
Trent Rapp lined out to lf (3-0 BBB). 1 5
Max Matteucci flied out to cf (1-2 SBF). 1 5

Oswego - Top of 7th OSW RIT
Jaxson Mayo singled to right field (0-0). 1 5
Hudson Meyer singled to right center (1-1 BK); Jaxson Mayo advanced to second. 1 5
Andrew Dempsey pinch hit for Ricky Fasitta. 1 5
Andrew Dempsey singled to shortstop (3-1 BBKB); Hudson Meyer advanced to second; Jaxson Mayo
advanced to third. 1 5
Ronan Rowe pinch ran for Andrew Dempsey. 1 5
Matt Carner singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Ronan Rowe advanced to second; Hudson Meyer scored;
Jaxson Mayo scored. 3 5
Joseph Wozny to p for Ryan Merkov. 3 5
Daniel Winchester out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Matt Carner advanced to second; Ronan Rowe
advanced to third. 3 5
Emil Sander popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 3 5



Ben Rollison flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 5
Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

RIT - Bottom of 7th OSW RIT
Hudson Meyer to 2b. 3 5
Ronan Rowe to 3b. 3 5
Kyle Stella to p for Matthew Krull. 3 5
Jarin Moses struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 3 5
Jackson Rusiecki singled to right field (0-0). 3 5
Evan Kurtz to ss for Charlie Slaymaker. 3 5
Charlie Slaymaker to 3b for Evan Kurtz. 3 5
Charlie Slaymaker reached first on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (0-0); Jackson
Rusiecki advanced to third. 3 5
Isaac Braegelmann flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Charlie Slaymaker advanced to third; Jackson
Rusiecki scored, unearned. 3 6
Evan Kurtz flied out to cf (0-0). 3 6

Oswego - Top of 8th OSW RIT
Harry Uvena singled to left center (1-0 B). 3 6
Brogan Olson grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-2 FBS); Harry Uvena out on the play. 3 6
Jaxson Mayo struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 3 6

RIT - Bottom of 8th OSW RIT
Mikey Zacher hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 3 6
Brady Majchrowicz reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Mikey Zacher out at second p to ss. 3 6
Trent Rapp singled to center field (1-1 FB); Brady Majchrowicz advanced to second. 3 6
Trent Rapp advanced to second on a wild pitch; Brady Majchrowicz advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 6
Max Matteucci singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Trent Rapp scored; Brady Majchrowicz scored. 3 8
Jarin Moses lined out to cf (1-0 B). 3 8
Jackson Rusiecki singled to center field (0-0); Max Matteucci advanced to second. 3 8
Charlie Slaymaker singled to center field (0-1 K); Jackson Rusiecki advanced to second; Max Matteucci
advanced to third. 3 8
Isaac Braegelmann singled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Charlie Slaymaker advanced to second; Jackson
Rusiecki scored; Max Matteucci scored. 3 10
Evan Kurtz flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 10

Oswego - Top of 9th OSW RIT
Jordan Ynoa pinch hit for Hudson Meyer. 3 10
Jordan Ynoa struck out swinging (2-2 SKBFBS). 3 10
Benjamin Silverman pinch hit for Ronan Rowe. 3 10
Benjamin Silverman struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 10
Matt Carner singled to left field (3-2 FBBBKF). 3 10
Daniel Winchester singled down the rf line (2-2 BKBK); Matt Carner advanced to third. 3 10
Emil Sander struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 3 10

RIT - Bottom of 9th OSW RIT


